

11 March 2019

Freedom of Information Request - Reference No: 20190465

REQUEST

1) How many people were registered on the sex offender register in your police force area in December 2018? (End of December preferable) or if not 1st January 2019

2) How many people were registered on the sex offender register in your police force area in December 2017? (End of December preferable) or if not 1st January 2018

3) How many people were registered on the sex offender register in your police force area in December 2016? (End of December preferable) or if not 1st January 2017

RESPONSE

I approached our VISOR Unit for assistance with your request. A Data Analyst from within this unit has provided the following numbers for each of questions above:

Q1	Community	1542
	Prison	448
Q2	Community	1450
	Prison	492
Q3	Community	1356
	Prison	433